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CALIFA Board of Directors 
2022/2023 

Shawn P. Calhoun 
President 

Gleeson Library 
2130 Fulton St. 
San Francisco, CA 4117 

Phone: (415) 422-2048 
Email address: calhouns@usfca.edu 
Term ends: 2023 (elected) 

Todd Deck 
Tehama County Library 
545 Diamond Ave. 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 

Phone: (530) 527-0604 
Email address: todd@tehamacountylibrary.org 
Term ends: 2024 (elected) 

Misty Jones 
San Diego Public Library 
820 E St. 
San Diego, CA 92101 

Phone: (619) 236-5800 
Email address: mnjones@sandiego.gov 
Term ends: 2024 (elected) 

Sara Jones 
Washington State Library 
6880 Capitold Blvd SE 
Tumwater, WA 

Phone: (360) 704-5276 
Email address: sara.jones@sos.wa.gov 
Term ends: 2024 (appointed) 

Erik Mitchell 
UC San Diego Library 
9500 Gilman Drive #0175G 
La Jolla, CA 92093 

Phone: (858) 534-3060 
Email address: etm@ucsd.edu 
Term ends: 2025 (appointed) 

James Ochsner 
Sutter County Library 
750 Forbes Ave. 
Yuba City, CA 95991 

Phone: (530) 822-7140 
Email address: JOchsner@co.sutter.ca.us 
Term ends: 2025 (elected) 

Carl Pritzkat 
Publishers Weekly 
71 West 23rd St., Suite 1608 
New York, NY 10010 

Phone: (212) 377-2732 
Email: CPritzkat@publishersweekly.com 
Term ends: 2025 (appointed) 

Gary Shaffer 
Treasurer 

Glendale Library, Arts & Culture 
222 E. Harvard St. 
Glendale, CA 91205 

Phone: (818) 548-2021 
Email address: GShaffer@Glendaleca.gov 
Term ends: 2025 (elected) 
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Yolande Wilburn 
Santa Cruz Libraries 
117 Union Street 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 

Phone: (831) 427-7706 
Email address: wilburny@santacruzpl.org 
Term ends: 2024 (elected) 
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